## Institute of National Remembrance

https://ipn.gov.pl/en/news/551,President-of-IPN-dr-Lukasz-Kaminski-took-part-in-the-meeting-of-the-Ce nter-for-P.html 03.05.2024, 17:30 07.12.2011

President of IPN, dr Łukasz Kamiński, took part in the meeting of the Center for Polish-Russian Dialogue and Understanding in St. Petersburg, 7-9 December 2011

President of the Institute of National Remembrance, dr Łukasz Kamiński, took part in a meeting of the Center for Polish-Russian Dialogue and Understanding, which was held in St. Petersburg on 7-9 December 2011 under the auspices of the Polish-Russian Group on Difficult Matters.

The aim of the Center for Polish-Russian Dialogue and Understanding and the Center for Russian-Polish Dialogue and Understanding is initiating, supporting and undertaking activities fostering dialogue and reconciliation between Russia and Poland. The centers are to conduct scientific projects and editorial activity as well as disseminate knowledge about Polish-Russian relationships.

## Opcje strony

- Print this page
- Generate PDF of this page
- Notify about this page

Share this article
<u>Share on Facebook</u>
<u>Share on Twitter</u>